
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * *

In the Natter of:
NOTICE OF CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE )
CONPANY OF KENTUCKY OF AN ) CASE NO. 8659
ADJUSTNENT IN ITS RATES )

ORDER ON PETITION FOR REHEARINQ

PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND

On April 18, 1983, the Commission issued an Order granting

Continental Telephone Company of Kentucky ("Continental" )

$ 1,519,642 in additional revenue. On Nay 6, 1983, Continental

filed a petition requesting the Commission to rehear, reconsider

and/or modify its Order. On Nay 26, 1983, the Commission issued

an Order granting Continental reconsideration concerning alleged

revenue "short-falls" and ordered Continental to file relevant

information. On June 6, 1983, Continental filed the required

information.

FINDINGS

The Commission, having considered the evidence of record

and being advised, is of the opinion and f inds that:
1. Continental's allegation of a revenue "short-fall" of

approximately 827,000 in Basic Exchange Services is correct.
2. Continental's allegation of a revenue "short-fall" of

approximately $ 4,000 in Niscellaneous Service Arrangements and

Auxiliary Equipment is correct.



3. Continental' allegation of an error in the rata for

Residence Speed Calling is correct.
4. Appendix A to the Commission's Order of April 18, 1983,

should he modified consistent with findings 1 through 3.
5. A hearing on these issues is not necessary.

ORDERS

IT IS THEREF'ORE ORDERED that Appendix A to the Commission's

Order of April 18, 1983, be and it hereby is modified as shown in

the pages attached to this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that within 30 days from the date of
this Order Continental shall file revised tariff sheets with the

Commission stating the rates and charges herein approved.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 29th day of June, 1983.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Vide Chairman /

Commissioner

ATTESTs

Secretary



LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

VI ~ MONTHLY ACCESS LINE RATES

ACCESS LINE

Business
l-Pty.
4-Pty.
Business

Trunk
Key Line
Semi-
public

Multi-
line

Rate Group

3 4

$ 22.19
14.79
61.43
46 75

$22.74
15.18
62.82
47.80

$23.29
15.51
64.09
48.96

$ 23.79
15.79
65.52
50.01

$ 24. 34
16.12
66.79
51.06

$ 24.84
16.45
68.17
52.11

36.87 37.70 38.47 39.30 40.02 40.90

33.29 34. ll 34.94 35.66 36.49 37.26

Residence
l-Pty.
4-Pty.
Key Line
Multi-

line

12.97
10.05
27.77

19.49

13.30
10.21
28.37

13.63
10.54
29.09

13.80
10.71
29.42

14.30
10.98
30.36

14.68
11.15
31.13

19.98 20.48 20.70 21.42 22.02

10 Special

Business
1-Pty.
2-Pty.
4-Pty.
Business

Trunk
Key Line
Semi-
public

Multi-
lifie

Residence
l-Pty.
2-Pty.
4-Pty.
Key Line
Multi-
line

$ 25.45 $ 26.00 $26.55 $ 27. 10 $ 27. 60

16.73 17.11 17.33 17.66 18.05
$ 20. 38
17.93
13.57

69~61
53.27

70.99
54.43

72 ~ 31
55.48

73.64
56.53

74.96
57.57

56.08
42.84

38 14 38.97 39.80 40.63 41.40 30.57

14.96 15.35 15.68 16'1 16.34
11.32
31.74

11.65
32.46

11.81
33.12

12 09
33.73

12.31
34.45

11.93
10.50
9.22

25.45
22.47 23.02 23.52 24.01 24.51 17.92

41.79 42 '1 43.44 44.16 44.99 33.66

«Cumber land Exchange



XXII ~ RADIO PAGING SERVICE

C. Rates Monthly
Rate

Equ ipment, Work
Charge

l. A11 exchanges as
service becomes
available

a, Radio Paging Ser-
vice including
one receiver,
batteries not
included
Tone Paging
Voice Paging

b. Additional
Receiver, each
Tone
Voice

XXIV. CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES

C. Rates

$ 22.00 See Section 4
29,00 See Section 4

15.70 See Section 4
22.65 See Section 4

Monthly Rate
Per C.O. Line Equipped
Residence Business

Call Forwarding
Three-Way Calling
Call Waiting
Speed Calling (8 code)
Speed Calling (30 code)

Packagesc

l. Call Forwarding-
Call Waiting

2. Speed Calling {8
cade) — Call
Wa i t. ing3. Call Forwarding
Call Waiting
Speed Calling
(8 code)

4. Call Forwarding
Ca 11 Wa i t ing
Speed Calling (30
code)

5 Call Waiting
Three-Way Calling

6. All Features
(Not including 30
code)

$ 1.40
1.65
1.40
1.40
2.75

2.50

2.50

3.85

4.95
2.75

5 '0

$ 2.20
2 ~ 50
2.50
2.20
4.95

4.40

4.40

6.60

8 ~ 80

4.70

9.10



100.2.4.e Ampl i fy ing Equ ipment

b. Rates

Amp 1 1fy ing
Equipment

Push to Talk
Handset

Confidencer
(noise can-
celling
transmitter)

S2. 10

1.65
Basic

Basic

2.50 Basic

Monthly Equipment Work
Rate Charge

100.2.4.f Hands Free Telephone Set {Speakerphone)

B. Rates

Monthly Equipment Work
Rate Charge

Speakerphone
set Rotary

CompanionII Speakerphone

100.2.4.g. Princess Telephone

A. Rates

$ 15.60

9.70

Basic

$ 29.70

PrinCeSS
Telephone

Rotary
Touch Calling

100.1.4.h. Trim-Line Telephone

B. Rates

Tr im-L i ne
Telephone

Rotary
Touch Calling

3.80
4 '5

4.60
5.35

Basic
Basic

Basic
Basic

10


