



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * *

In the Matter of:

NOTICE OF CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE) COMPANY OF KENTUCKY OF AN) CASE NO. 8659 ADJUSTMENT IN ITS RATES)

ORDER ON PETITION FOR REHEARING

PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND

On April 18, 1983, the Commission issued an Order granting Continental Telephone Company of Kentucky ("Continental") \$1,519,642 in additional revenue. On May 6, 1983, Continental filed a petition requesting the Commission to rehear, reconsider and/or modify its Order. On May 26, 1983, the Commission issued an Order granting Continental reconsideration concerning alleged revenue "short-falls" and ordered Continental to file relevant information. On June 6, 1983, Continental filed the required information.

FINDINGS

The Commission, having considered the evidence of record and being advised, is of the opinion and finds that:

1. Continental's allegation of a revenue "short-fall" of approximately \$27,000 in Basic Exchange Services is correct.

2. Continental's allegation of a revenue "short-fall" of approximately \$4,000 in Miscellaneous Service Arrangements and Auxiliary Equipment is correct.

3. Continental's allegation of an error in the rate for Residence Speed Calling is correct.

4. Appendix A to the Commission's Order of April 18, 1983, should be modified consistent with findings 1 through 3.

5. A hearing on these issues is not necessary.

ORDERS

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Appendix A to the Commission's Order of April 18, 1983, be and it hereby is modified as shown in the pages attached to this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that within 30 days from the date of this Order Continental shall file revised tariff sheets with the Commission stating the rates and charges herein approved.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 29th day of June, 1983.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>atherine Bandall</u> e Chairman <u>Alm Canegan</u> unissioner

ATTEST:

Secretary

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

VI. MONTHLY ACCESS LINE RATES

	Rate Group						
ACCESS LINE		2	3	4	5	6	
Business							
1-Pty.	\$22.19	\$22.74	\$23.29	\$23.79	\$24.34	\$24.84	
4-Pty.	14.79	15.18	15.51	15.79	16.12	16.45	
Business							
Trunk	61.43	62.82	64.09	65.52	66.79	68.17	
Key Line Semi-	46.75	47.80	48.96	50.01	51.06	52.11	
public	36.87	37.70	38.47	39.30	40.02	40.90	
Multi-							
line	33.29	34.11	34.94	35.66	36.49	37.26	
Residence							
l-Pty.	12.97	13.30	13.63	13.80	14.30	14.68	
4-Pty.	10.05	10.21	10.54	10.71	10.98	11.15	
Key Line	27.77	28.37	29.09	29.42	30.36	31.13	
Multi-							
line	19.49	19.98	20.48	20.70	21.42	22.02	
	7	8	9	10		Special*	
Business							
1-Pty.	\$25.45	\$26.00	\$26.55	\$27.10	\$27.60	\$20.38	
2-Pty.						17.93	
4-Pty.	16.73	17.11	17.33	17.66	18.05	13.57	
Business							
Trunk	69.61	70.99	72.31	73.64	74.96	56.08	
Key Line Semi-	53.27	54.43	55.48	56.53	57.57	42.84	
public Multi-	41.79	42.61	43.44	44.16	44.99	33.66	
line	38.14	38.97	39.80	40.63	41.40	30.57	
Residence							
1-Pty.	14.96	15.35	15.68	16.01	16.34	11.93	
2-Pty.						10.50	
4-Pty.	11.32	11.65	11.81	12.09	12.31	9.22	
Key Line Multi-	31.74	32.46	33.12	33.73	34.45	25.45	
line	22.47	23.02	23.52	24.01	24.51	17.92	

*Cumberland Exchange

2





XXII. RADIO PAGING SERVICE

....

I

c.	Rat	es	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Equipment Work Charge	
	1.	All exchanges as service becomes available	,		
		a. Radio Paging Ser- vice including one receiver, batteries not included Tone Paging Voice Paging	\$22.00 29.00	See Section 4 See Section 4	
		b. Additional Receiver, each Tone Voice	15.70 22.65	See Section 4 See Section 4	
XXIV. CO	USTOM	CALLING SERVICES			
C	. Ra	tes	Monthly Rate Per C.O. Line Equipped Residence Business		
	Th Ca Sp Sp	11 Forwarding ree-Way Calling 11 Waiting eed Calling (8 code) eed Calling (30 code)	\$1.40 1.65 1.40 1.40 2.75	\$2.20 2.50 2.50 2.20 4.95	
	Pa	ckages:			
 Call Forwarding - Call Waiting Speed Calling (8 code) - Call Waiting Call Forwarding - Call Waiting - Speed Calling (8 code) Call Forwarding - Call Waiting - 		Call Waiting Speed Calling (8	2.50	4.40	
		Waiting Call Forwarding -	2.50	4.40	
		Speed Calling (8 code) Call Forwarding -	3.85	6.60	
		Speed Calling (30 code)	4.95	8.80	
	5.	Three-Way Calling	2.75	4.70	
	6.	. All Features (Not including 30 code)	5,50	9.10	

100.2.4.e Amplifying Equipment

Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Equipment Work Charge
\$2.10	Basic
1.65	Basic
2.50	Basic
	Rate \$2.10 1.65

•

100.2.4.f Hands Free Telephone Set (Speakerphone)

B. Rates

i

	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Equipment Work Charge
Speakerphone set Rotary	\$15.60	Basic
Companion II Speakerphone	9.70	\$29.70
100.2.4.g. Princess Telephone		
A. Rates		
Princess Telephone Rotary Touch Calling	3.80 4.55	Basic Basic
100.1.4.h. Trim-Line Telephone		
B. Rates		
Trim-Line Telephone Rotary Touch Calling	4.60 5.35	Basic Basic